

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9813/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2001 in WP 25623/98
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. PRIVATE VIDYA SAMSTALA SANGHAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.LN Rao,Sr.Adv.
M/s R.Santhana Krishnan,GRK Prasad,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee,AG
Mr.Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave is granted. Printing is dispensed with; appeal shall be heard on the S.L.P. paper-book. Additional documents may be filed within four weeks.

However, we are not inclined to grant stay of the order under challenge.

The appellant is given liberty to approach this Court for clarification with regard to the payment of the provident fund amount under the State Act if further demand is made thereunder inspite of payment of provident fund under the Central Act.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master