

C.A.No. 539 OF 2002

ITEM No.5

Court No. 4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.539/2002

A.P. PRIVATE VIDYA SAMSTALA SANGHAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER  
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.V.B.Das, Adv.(N/P)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

When the matter was called out first, none appeared  
for the applicant. Even now, at the second call, the  
applicant is not represented.

I.A.No.2 is, therefore, dismissed.

.SP1  
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master