

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 in I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal No.539/2002

A.P. PRIVATE VIDYA SAMSTALA SANGHAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Respondent (s)

(FOR RESTORATION)

Date : 13/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Order dated 15.11.2002 is recalled. I.A. No.2 is  
restored.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(Asha Joshi)  
Court Master